## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 1129 by Representative Hodges

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and 20 and
- 3 insert in lieu thereof "governing authority of any publicly owned commercial aviation
- 4 <u>airport,</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "<u>Commission</u>,"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, line 18, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its
- 9 entirety and insert in lieu thereof "governing authority of any publicly owned commercial
  10 aviation airport."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 20, delete "Shreveport, the Shreveport Airport Authority,"